

TIP NO U-5800, I-5719B

FED AID NO 4437201, FUTR085

DESIGN-BUILD.

NC-7 (MAIN ST) INTERSECTION WITH US-29/74 (WILKINSON BLVD), AND I-85 FROM NC-7 TO EAST OF NC-273.

						THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION CHESHIRE, CT	FLATIRON DRAGADOS CONSTRUCTORS INC RALEIGH, NC		BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE INC WILMINGTON, NC		
CONTRACT ITEMS											
0001	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION I-5719B	Lump Sum			323,155,624.00		369,356,592.00		401,644,508.00
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION U-5800	Lump Sum			7,800,000.00		18,303,529.00		7,651,086.00
0003	8280000000-E	440	STRUCTURAL STEEL	Lump Sum			400,000.00		1,078,000.00		970,200.00
0004	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum			10,000.00		75,000.00		113,100.00
0005	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	145.3	SY	2,200.00	319,660.00	3,000.00	435,900.00	800.00	116,240.00
0006	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	1	SY	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0007	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum			500,000.00		650,000.00		2,812,000.00
0008	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	45.7	CF	3,600.00	164,520.00	1,400.00	63,980.00	2,500.00	114,250.00
0009	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	86.7	CF	3,600.00	312,120.00	2,000.00	173,400.00	2,250.00	195,075.00
0010	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	136	LF	235.00	31,960.00	300.00	40,800.00	150.00	20,400.00
0011	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE NO 350143	Lump Sum			1,000,000.00		2,500,000.00		1,817,000.00
0012	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) DRIFT REMOVAL	Lump Sum			55,000.00		30,000.00		456,000.00
0013	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE NO 350143	Lump Sum			1,950,000.00		1,000,000.00		778,350.00
0014	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) EXPANSION JOINT SEAL REPAIR	218	LF	700.00	152,600.00	565.00	123,170.00	1,450.00	316,100.00
0015	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION	973	LF	145.00	141,085.00	250.00	243,250.00	265.00	257,845.00
0016	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) SILICONE JOINT SEALANT FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	148	LF	62.00	9,176.00	175.00	25,900.00	193.00	28,564.00
0017	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	3,377	SF	15.00	50,655.00	25.00	84,425.00	33.50	113,129.50
0018	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE 1 BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE NO 350143	1	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	378,300.00	378,300.00
0019	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE 2 BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE NO 350143	26	EA	35,000.00	910,000.00	15,000.00	390,000.00	398,150.00	10,351,900.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	336,985,000.00	TOTAL	394,618,696.00	TOTAL	428,139,047.50
CONTRACT ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	336,985,000.00	SUB-TOTAL	394,618,696.00	SUB-TOTAL	428,139,047.50

TIP NO U-5800, I-5719B

FED AID NO 4437201, FUTR085

DESIGN-BUILD.

NC-7 (MAIN ST) INTERSECTION WITH US-29/74 (WILKINSON BLVD), AND I-85 FROM NC-7 TO EAST OF NC-273.

5.160 MILES

FERROVIAL CONSTRUCTION- WEBBER 85 AUSTIN, TX									
CONTRACT ITEMS									
0001	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION I-5719B	Lump Sum				477,860,000.00	
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION U-5800	Lump Sum				11,923,555.00	
0003	8280000000-E	440	STRUCTURAL STEEL	Lump Sum				706,860.00	
0004	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum				289,460.13	
0005	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	145.3	SY	786.40		114,263.92	
0006	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	1	SY	1,966.00		1,966.00	
0007	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum				676,303.00	
0008	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	45.7	CF	3,093.00		141,350.10	
0009	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	86.7	CF	3,093.00		268,163.10	
0010	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	136	LF	206.00		28,016.00	
0011	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE NO 350143	Lump Sum				1,145,800.00	
0012	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) DRIFT REMOVAL	Lump Sum				111,406.00	
0013	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE NO 350143	Lump Sum				1,430,033.00	
0014	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) EXPANSION JOINT SEAL REPAIR	218	LF	197.00		42,946.00	
0015	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION	973	LF	131.00		127,463.00	
0016	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) SILICONE JOINT SEALANT FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	148	LF	196.00		29,008.00	
0017	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	3,377	SF	13.75		46,433.75	
0018	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE 1 BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE NO 350143	1	EA	45,873.00		45,873.00	
0019	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE 2 BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE NO 350143	26	EA	27,350.00		711,100.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL		495,700,000.00	
CONTRACT ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL		495,700,000.00	
BIDDERS IN ORDER								CONTRACT TOTAL	
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION						1		336,985,000.00	
FLATIRON DRAGADOS CONSTRUCTORS INC						2		394,618,696.00	
BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE INC						3		428,139,047.50	
FERROVIAL CONSTRUCTION-WEBBER 85						4		495,700,000.00	